

Ajit Pathrikar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3048 OF 2025**

Shilpa Parag Thakkar ...Applicant
Versus
The State of State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**Mr. Aabad Ponda, Senior Advocate a/w Nitin S. Karhale, for
the Applicant.**

Ms. Megha S. Bajoria, APP for the State-Respondent.

API – Suvarna Dongare/Umap, (EOW), unit-1, is present.

**CORAM Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.
DATED: 9th October 2025**

PC:-

- 1.** Mentioned out of turn
- 2.** Mr. Aabad Ponda, learned Senior Counsel for the Applicant, seeks liberty to serve the entire copy of the charge-sheet, being 30,000 pages, on Ms. Megha Bajoria, learned APP concerned, by email. He will also place on record a soft copy of the said charge-sheet.
- 3.** Permission is granted as prayed.

- 4.** The charge-sheet may be supplied to the learned APP within a period of one week from today.
- 5.** The relevant portion as against the present Applicant be tendered in hard copy.
- 6.** Stand over to 10th November 2025.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)