

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3048 OF 2025**

Shilpa Parag Thakkar	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

Mr. Nitin Karhale *for the Applicant.*
Ms. Megha S. Bajoria *for the Respondent/State.*
Mr. Ajaj Patel- Former Victim
Mr. Ravishankar Mishra – Complainant Victim

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 13th FEBRUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Taken out of turn. The victims are present in the Court in person. They have not engaged any counsel.
2. They are directed to assist Ms. Megha S. Bajoria, learned APP, and to provide a soft copy of the charge-sheet, placing the relevant pages on record serial-wise.
3. Stand over to **10th March, 2026.**

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)