

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.3048 OF 2025

Digitally signed  
by VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL  
Date:  
2026.03.10  
18:44:35 +0530

Shilpa Parag Thakkar ...Applicant  
V/s.  
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr.Aabad Ponda, Senior Advocate with Mr.Nitin Karhale for the Applicant.

Mr.Mayur Sonavane, APP for the State – Respondent.

Mr.Dongare, WAPI Umap, EOW, Unit -1, Mumbai is present in Court.

**CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.**  
**DATE : 10TH MARCH, 2026.**

**P.C. :-**

1. Learned APP submits that the Trial Court has granted time for further investigation till 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2026. In view of the same, stand over to 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026. It is clarified that even in case investigation does not get over during this time, the Application shall be heard and decided on merits.

***(R.M. JOSHI, J.)***