

Prasad

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.3048 OF 2025

Shilpa Parag Thakkar ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Aabad Ponda, Senior Advocate i/by Nitin Karhale, for the
Applicant.

Mr. Mayur S. Sonavane, APP for the Respondent - State.
WAPI – Dongare, EOW, Mumbai, present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 23RD APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. Learned APP seeks time to place on before this Court the relevant evidence collected during the investigation and in the Supplementary Charge-sheet filed against the Applicant.
2. At his request, stand over to 6th May, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)