

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3048 OF 2025

Shilpa Parag Thakkar ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

---

Senior Counsel Mr. Abad Ponda and Mr. Nitin S. Karhale, for the Applicant.

Mr. Mayur S. Sonawane, APP, for the Respondent - State.

WPI Targe, EOW Unit-I, Mumbai is present.

Mr. Ajaz Patel, First Informant in person is present.

---

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned APP makes statement that the supplementary chargesheet has been filed. It is his contention that the supplementary chargesheet runs in numbers of pages. He seeks leave of the Court to file compilation of the relevant portion of the supplementary chargesheet. Copy is made over to the other side.

Later on :

2. Learned APP has filed compilation of supplementary chargesheet on record. In spite of the said fact, learned Counsel for the both sides were heard.

3. During the course of hearing learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant seeks further time to make submission.
  
4. At his request, stand over to **22<sup>nd</sup> June 2026**.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-